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AFFILIATION BY MARITIME UNIVERSITY
Biju Shri P. K.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Maritime University has given affiliation to any colleges;

(b) if so, the number of colleges under its affiliation including the State of Kerala;

(c) whether the Government had made any specific guidelines for giving affiliation; and

(d) if so, the details of mechanism to ensure the quality of teaching, infrastructure facilities in these colleges?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Indian Maritime University has affiliated 33 maritime institutions/colleges including those situated in State of Kerala.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The Board of Affiliation and Recognition of the University is responsible for admitting colleges and institutions to the privileges of the University. Every such college or institution shall satisfy the Executive Council on the following matters, namely:-

(i) the suitability and adequacy of its accommodation and equipment for teaching;

(ii) the qualifications and adequacy of its teaching staff and the conditions of their service;

(iii) the arrangements for the residence, welfare, discipline and supervision of students;

(iv) the adequacy of financial provision made for the continued maintenance of the college or institution; and

(v) such other matters as are essential for the maintenance of the standards of University education.

No college or institution shall be admitted to any privileges of the University except on the recommendation of the Academic Council made after considering the report of a Committee of Inspection appointed for the purpose by the Academic Council.
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